
Practical Informations 

Registering 

►On line: http://sftg2015.sciencesconf.org 

► Mail: Benoit Basset (colloque SFTG), IUT de Caen, ABTE EA 4651, Bd du Maréchal  Juin, CS 
14032, 14032 Caen Cedex 5, France 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

To reach 

Pôle des Formations et de Recherche en Santé (PFRS),  

2 rue des Rochambelles, 14000 Caen 

From railway station or town center: 

Tram line A, direction Caen campus 2, stop Claude Bloch or CITIS 

Overland: 

Ring road North, exit n°5 (CHU Côte de Nacre), direction Courseulles - Douvres la 

Délivrande. Hang a right at the first roundabout (Bd Becquerel), access right at 

oval «CITIS» roundabout. 

Forum of the French Society of 

Genetic Toxicology (SFTG)  

2nd & 3rd july 2015 

Pôle Régional des Formations et de Recherche 
en Santé, Caen 

Registration fees 

     SFTG members 220 € 

    SFTG non members 330 € 

    Students (gala dinner included) 50 € 

    Poster (dead line for abstracts: 31/05/2015) 

www.sftg.org http://sftg2015.sciencesconf.org 

Citis stop - 

Tramway Line A 

Forum SFTG 

CHU Caen 



Forum of the French Society of Genetic Toxicology (SFTG) 

Genotoxicity : Exposure, Risk Assessment and Health Impacts – Caen, the 2nd & 3rd july 2015 

Thursday 2nd July 2015 

09h30 Welcome - coffee 

10h00 Session 1: genotoxicity of environmental pollution: state of the art 

 ►Opening lecture: Health Impact of atmospheric pollution. 

  -Dr Béatrice Fervers, Centre Léon Bérard, Lyon 

10h45 ►Sampling and physicochemical characterization of air pollutants 

 -Dr Fabrice Cazier, Université du Littoral Côte d’Opale, Dunkerque 

11h15 ►Genotoxicity and epigenetic alterations of urban and industrial pollution 

  -Dr Sylvain Billet, Université du Littoral Côte d’Opale, Dunkerque 

11h45 ►Genotoxicity of diesel exhaust and cancer risk 

  -Dr Véronique André, Université de Caen Basse-Normandie 
 

12h30 Lunch - Buffet 

 

14h00  Session 2: Advances in radiotoxicology 

 ►Risk assessment of low doses, cancer and non-cancer effects 

 -Dr Dominique Laurier, IRSN, Fontenay-aux-Roses 

14h30 ►Molecular pattern of radiation-induced  tumors 

 -Dr Sylvie Chevillard, CEA, Fontenay-aux-Roses 

15h00  ►Genotoxicity and repair 

  -Dr Sylvie Sauvaigo, LXRepair, Grenoble 

15h45 Pause café 

16h15  ► Genome plasticity and low doses 

  -Dr Jerôme Lebeau, CEA, Fontenay-aux-Roses 

16h45  ► Toxic effects of hadrontherapy 

  -Dr Carine Laurent, Archade-Saphyn, Caen 

  -Pr Claudia Fournier, GSI, Darmstadt, Germany 

17h30 Closing 

 

17h30-19h00 Visit of Rome plan, MRSH, University   

 

20h30 Gala dinner, Café Mancel, Caen castle. 

 

 

Friday 3nd July 2015 

8h30  Welcome - coffee 

9h00 SESSION 3: Models and tools in genetic toxicology : 

 from fundamental to applied 

  ►Opening lecture: mode of action, threshold and risk assessment in 

genotoxicology   

  -Pr George Johnson, University of Swansea, UK 

9h45 ►Tools in genetic ecotoxicology 

  -Pr Jérôme Cachot, Université de Bordeaux 

10h15  ►Use and development of the PigA test. 

  -Dr Fabrice Nesslany, Institut Pasteur, Lille 

10h45  ►High throughput sequencing methods as tools in mutagenesis/ methylome / 

MIRnome and low doses, 

  -Dr Jorg Tost, Centre National de Génotypage, CEA, Evry 

11h15  ►Update on DNA damage kits 

  -Dr Marc Audebert, INRa ToxAlim, Toulouse 
 

12h00 Lunch - Buffet 

13h30   ►General meeting of SFTG (members only) 

14h00 YOUNG SEARCHERS SESSION: presentation of posters selected by 

the jury (2 x 15 min) 

14h30 SESSION 4: food genotoxicology 

  ►Opening lecture: DNA damage by food contaminants: focus on aromatic 

heterocyclic amines   

  -Dr Sophie Langouet, IRSET, Rennes 

15h00  ►Mycotoxins genotoxicity:  déoxynivalenol and nivalenol 

  -Dr Ludovic LeHégarat, ANSES, Fougères 

15h30  ►Genotoxicity of mixtures   

  -Dr Sybille Ermler, Brunel University, Uxbridge, UK 

16h00 End of conference 


